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Shower Set
Art.no 40-7348 Model  ST-RS06021-GAP10

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and save it for future reference.
We reserve the right for any errors in text or images and any necessary changes made to technical data.
If you have any questions regarding technical problems please contact our Customer Services.

Assembly 

1. Slide the soap dish onto the tube from the top. Make sure that the end 
with the two holes in the sides is at the bottom end of the tube.

2. Thread the shower head bracket onto the tube.

3. Remove the cover on the top bracket (the one that has a hole for the tube). 
Mount the top bracket to the wall using the short screw.

4. Remove the cover on the bottom bracket and fit the tube into the bracket. Make sure that the smaller hole is pointing inwards.  
Mount the bracket to the wall using the long screw.

5. Fit the covers back onto the brackets.
6. Fit the end cap onto the top of the tube. 
7. Attach the shower head to the hose using a rubber washer. 
8. Attach the hose to the mixer using a rubber washer. 

Disposal
This product should be disposed of in accordance with local regulations.  
If you are unsure how to proceed, contact your local authority.
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Duschset
Art.nr 40-7348 Modell ST-RS06021-GAP10

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk.
Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data.
Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Montering 

1. Trä på tvålhållaren på röret ovanifrån. Observera att änden med 
två hål på sidorna är nedre delen av röret. 

2. Trä på hållaren för duschmunstycket på röret.

3. Ta bort locket på den övre infästningen (den har genomgående hål för röret).  
Montera den övre infästningen på väggen med den korta skruven. 

4. Ta bort locket på den nedre infästningen och passa in röret i infästningen. Se till att det mindre hålet vänds inåt.  
Montera på väggen med den långa skruven. 

5. Sätt tillbaka locken till infästningarna. 
6. Montera ändpluggen på rörets övre del. 
7. Montera duschmunstycket på slangen med gummitätning. 
8. Montera slangen på blandaren med gummitätning. 

Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta ske enligt lokala föreskrifter.  
Är du osäker på hur du ska gå tillväga, kontakta din kommun.
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Dusjsett
Art.nr. 40-7348 Modell ST-RS06021-GAP10

Les nøye igjennom hele bruksanvisningen og ta vare på den til senere bruk.  
Vi reserverer oss mot ev. tekst- og bildefeil, samt forandringer av tekniske data.  
Ved tekniske problemer eller andre spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Montering

1. Tre såpeholderen på røret ovenfra. Sjekk at enden med to hull på 
sidene er på nedre del av røret. 

2. Tre holderen på dusjmunnstykket på røret. 

3. Ta bort lokket på det øvre festet (den har gjennomgående hull for røret). 
Monter det øvre festet på veggen med den korte skruen.

4. Ta bort lokket på det nedre festet og tilpass røret i festet. Pass på at det mindret hullet vender innover. Monter på veggen med den lange skruen. 
5. Sett tilbake lokket på festene.
6. Monter endepluggen på rørets øvre del. 
7. Monter dusjmunnstykket på slangen med pakning. 
8. Monter slangen på blanderen med pakning. 

Avfallshåndtering
Når produktet skal kasseres, må det skje i henhold til lokale forskrifter. Ved usikkerhet, ta kontakt med lokale myndigheter.
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Suihkusarja
Tuotenro 40-7348 Malli ST-RS06021-GAP10

Lue käyttöohje ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa ja säilytä se tulevaa tarvetta varten.
Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä.
Jos laitteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

Asennus 

1. Pujota saippuateline putkeen yläkautta. Huomioi, että putken 
alapää on se pää, jossa on kaksi reikää sivuilla. 

2. Pujota suihkusuuttimen pidike putkeen.

3. Poista ylemmän kiinnikkeen kansi (siinä on läpimenevä reikä putkea varten). 
Asenna ylempi kiinnike seinään lyhyellä ruuvilla. 

4. Poista alemman kiinnikkeen kansi ja sovita putki kiinnikkeeseen. Varmista, että pienempi reikä tulee sisäpuolelle. Asenna seinään pitkällä ruuvilla. 
5. Aseta kiinnikkeiden kannet takaisin paikoilleen.
6. Asenna päätytulppa putken yläosaan. 
7. Asenna suihkusuutin letkuun kumitiivisteen avulla. 
8. Asenna letku vedensekoittajaan kumitiivisteen avulla. 

Jätteiden käsittely
Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen käytöstä. Kysy tarkempia kierrätysohjeita kuntasi jäteneuvonnasta.
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Duschset
Art.Nr 40-7348 Modell ST-RS06021-GAP10

Vor Inbetriebnahme die komplette Bedienungsanleitung durchlesen und aufbewahren. Irrtümer, Abweichungen und Änderungen behalten wir  
uns vor. Bei technischen Problemen oder anderen Fragen freut sich unser Kundenservice über eine Kontaktaufnahme.

Montage 

1. Die Seifenablage von oben auf das Rohr schieben. Dabei darauf 
achten, dass sich das Ende mit zwei Löchern an den Seiten am 
Rohr unten befinden. 

2. Die Duschkopf-Halterung auf das Rohr schieben.

3. Die Abdeckung der oberen Halterung (die mit der durchgehenden Öffnung 
für das Rohr) entfernen. Die obere Halterung mit der kurzen Schraube an  
der Wand befestigen. 

4. Die Abdeckung der unteren Halterung entfernen und das Rohr durchstecken. Dabei darauf achten, dass das kleinere Loch nach innen zeigt.  
Mit der langen Schraube an der Wand befestigen. 

5. Dann die Abeckungen wieder auf die Halterungen setzen. 
6. Am oberen Ende des Rohrs die Endkappe aufsetzen. 
7. Den Duschkopf am Schlauch mit Gummidichtung anschließen. 
8. Den Schlauch an der Armatur mit Gummidichtung anschließen. 

Hinweise zur Entsorgung
Bitte das Produkt entsprechend den lokalen Bestimmungen entsorgen. Weitere Informationen sind von der Gemeinde oder den kommunalen 
Entsorgungsbetrieben erhältlich.


